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12th Swimming Talent Cup '25
Burgas, 25. - 27.4.2025

Event 9 Boys, 400m Freestyle 13 - 18 years
25.4.2025 г. - 11:02 Results Prelim
TalentCupRecords 17 - 18 4:01.49 Akant DURUR TUR Burgas 26.4.2024 г.
TalentCupRecords 15 - 16 4:03.90 Ahmet Mete BOYLU TUR Burgas 26.4.2024 г.
TalentCupRecords 13 - 14 4:21.57 Robert BADEA ROU Sofia 21.5.2021 г.

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Age Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Dimitar DIMITROV 14 Psk Cherno More 4:40.86 481 Q
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:41.90 36.04 250m: 2:54.77 36.58 350m: 4:07.26 36.13

100m: 1:05.86 34.78 200m: 2:18.19 36.29 300m: 3:31.13 36.36 400m: 4:40.86 33.60

2. Kristiyan KABADAIEV 14 Olimp 4:50.05 436 Q
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:42.92 36.05 250m: 2:56.53 36.99 350m: 4:11.73 37.56

100m: 1:06.87 34.76 200m: 2:19.54 36.62 300m: 3:34.17 37.64 400m: 4:50.05 38.32

3. Matey NEDEV 13 Delfin Varna 4:51.00 432 Q
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:45.86 37.08 250m: 3:01.05 37.75 350m: 4:15.77 37.09

100m: 1:08.78 36.38 200m: 2:23.30 37.44 300m: 3:38.68 37.63 400m: 4:51.00 35.23

4. Aleksandar HRISTOV 13 Lokomotiv 4:53.70 420 Q
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:45.42 37.52 250m: 3:02.40 38.25 350m: 4:18.01 37.71

100m: 1:07.90 36.32 200m: 2:24.15 38.73 300m: 3:40.30 37.90 400m: 4:53.70 35.69

5. Viktor GALABOV 13 Psk Cherno More 4:54.79 416 Q
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:47.44 37.67 250m: 3:02.57 36.83 350m: 4:18.93 38.18

100m: 1:09.77 36.63 200m: 2:25.74 38.30 300m: 3:40.75 38.18 400m: 4:54.79 35.86

6. Martin BELCHEV 13 Trayana 5:02.57 384 Q
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:49.19 39.05 250m: 3:07.76 39.64 350m: 4:25.03 38.34

100m: 1:10.14 37.47 200m: 2:28.12 38.93 300m: 3:46.69 38.93 400m: 5:02.57 37.54

7. Viktor GINOV 14 Chernomorets 5:03.62 380 Q
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:47.78 38.10 250m: 3:06.98 40.39 350m: 4:27.25 39.12

100m: 1:09.68 36.79 200m: 2:26.59 38.81 300m: 3:48.13 41.15 400m: 5:03.62 36.37

8. Alexandar YOVCHEV 14 Chernomorets 5:06.12 371 Q
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:48.54 38.60 250m: 3:07.44 39.35 350m: 4:27.37 40.10

100m: 1:09.94 37.60 200m: 2:28.09 39.55 300m: 3:47.27 39.83 400m: 5:06.12 38.75

9. Deivid STOYKOV 14 Metropol 5:13.50 345 R
50m: 34.04 34.04 150m: 1:51.66 38.53 250m: 3:12.15 39.62 350m: 4:33.39 40.20

100m: 1:13.13 39.09 200m: 2:32.53 40.87 300m: 3:53.19 41.04 400m: 5:13.50 40.11

10. Georgi KAFEDZHIEV 13 Metropol 5:15.56 339 R
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:53.90 40.62 250m: 3:15.06 40.98 350m: 4:36.68 41.03

100m: 1:13.28 39.48 200m: 2:34.08 40.18 300m: 3:55.65 40.59 400m: 5:15.56 38.88

11. Ivaylo ARABADZHIEV 14 Briz 5:16.89 334
50m: 33.26 33.26 150m: 1:53.73 40.67 250m: 3:16.08 41.23 350m: 4:38.46 40.56

100m: 1:13.06 39.80 200m: 2:34.85 41.12 300m: 3:57.90 41.82 400m: 5:16.89 38.43

12. Berk AHMED 13 Lokomotiv 5:23.69 314
50m: 35.34 35.34 150m: 1:58.93 42.38 250m: 3:23.58 42.37 350m: 4:46.46 41.80

100m: 1:16.55 41.21 200m: 2:41.21 42.28 300m: 4:04.66 41.08 400m: 5:23.69 37.23

13. Nikolai POPOV 13 Psk Cherno More 5:34.41 284
50m: 37.18 37.18 150m: 2:01.74 42.72 250m: 3:28.16 43.54 350m: 4:54.52 43.51

100m: 1:19.02 41.84 200m: 2:44.62 42.88 300m: 4:11.01 42.85 400m: 5:34.41 39.89

14. Martin TODOROV 13 Delfin Varna 5:37.22 277
50m: 35.74 35.74 150m: 2:01.45 250m: 3:27.80 43.35 350m: 4:56.94 43.96

100m: 200m: 2:44.45 43.00 300m: 4:12.98 45.18 400m: 5:37.22 40.28

15. Pavlin NEDELCHEV 13 Burgas 5:42.62 264
50m: 38.18 38.18 150m: 2:04.11 44.04 250m: 3:31.14 43.70 350m: 5:00.12 44.33

100m: 1:20.07 41.89 200m: 2:47.44 43.33 300m: 4:15.79 44.65 400m: 5:42.62 42.50

16. Vladimir GOSTEV 13 Briz 5:53.10 242
50m: 36.71 36.71 150m: 2:02.23 43.91 250m: 3:34.48 46.42 350m: 5:07.31 45.91

100m: 1:18.32 41.61 200m: 2:48.06 45.83 300m: 4:21.40 46.92 400m: 5:53.10 45.79
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12th Swimming Talent Cup '25
Burgas, 25. - 27.4.2025

Event 9, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim

15 - 16 years

1. Aleksandar ILIEV 16 Levski 4:28.00 553 Q
50m: 29.51 29.51 150m: 1:36.20 33.99 250m: 2:45.51 34.52 350m: 3:54.39 34.35

100m: 1:02.21 32.70 200m: 2:10.99 34.79 300m: 3:20.04 34.53 400m: 4:28.00 33.61

2. Daniel MARKOV 15 Chernomorets 4:33.61 520 Q
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:37.73 34.11 250m: 2:48.61 35.52 350m: 3:59.95 35.38

100m: 1:03.62 33.12 200m: 2:13.09 35.36 300m: 3:24.57 35.96 400m: 4:33.61 33.66

3. Damyan GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 4:38.51 493 Q
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:40.54 36.11 250m: 2:52.89 36.27 350m: 4:05.75 36.52

100m: 1:04.43 33.82 200m: 2:16.62 36.08 300m: 3:29.23 36.34 400m: 4:38.51 32.76

4. Nikola GADBAN 15 Trayana 4:38.88 491 Q
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:40.27 35.47 250m: 2:52.14 35.87 350m: 4:04.73 36.35

100m: 1:04.80 34.35 200m: 2:16.27 36.00 300m: 3:28.38 36.24 400m: 4:38.88 34.15

5. Teodor ATANASOV 16 Akulite 4:42.76 471 Q
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:41.08 35.78 250m: 2:54.07 37.02 350m: 4:07.77 36.81

100m: 1:05.30 34.39 200m: 2:17.05 35.97 300m: 3:30.96 36.89 400m: 4:42.76 34.99

6. Stefan MIHAYLOV 15 Psk Cherno More 4:45.56 457 Q
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:43.85 36.90 250m: 2:58.24 37.57 350m: 4:11.02 36.11

100m: 1:06.95 35.66 200m: 2:20.67 36.82 300m: 3:34.91 36.67 400m: 4:45.56 34.54

7. Martin MATSOEV 15 Lokomotiv 4:45.58 457 Q
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:42.33 36.17 250m: 2:55.54 36.38 350m: 4:09.00 36.33

100m: 1:06.16 34.77 200m: 2:19.16 36.83 300m: 3:32.67 37.13 400m: 4:45.58 36.58

8. Aleks GOSPODINOV 15 Lokomotiv 4:46.48 453 Q
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:41.04 36.11 250m: 2:55.39 37.34 350m: 4:11.17 37.84

100m: 1:04.93 34.51 200m: 2:18.05 37.01 300m: 3:33.33 37.94 400m: 4:46.48 35.31

9. Pavel KAZAKOV 15 Trayana 4:47.68 447 R
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:42.43 36.57 250m: 2:57.03 37.34 350m: 4:11.37 36.90

100m: 1:05.86 35.11 200m: 2:19.69 37.26 300m: 3:34.47 37.44 400m: 4:47.68 36.31

10. Mark CHAKARIYAN 15 Lokomotiv 4:48.74 442 R
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:43.51 36.78 250m: 2:58.80 38.13 350m: 4:13.86 37.44

100m: 1:06.73 35.45 200m: 2:20.67 37.16 300m: 3:36.42 37.62 400m: 4:48.74 34.88

11. Krasen HRISTOV 16 Psk Cherno More 4:49.51 439
50m: 31.59 31.59 150m: 1:44.05 36.97 250m: 2:58.59 37.31 350m: 4:13.79 37.91

100m: 1:07.08 35.49 200m: 2:21.28 37.23 300m: 3:35.88 37.29 400m: 4:49.51 35.72

12. Boris RASHEV 15 Zapochni Da Pluvash 4:49.72 438
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:41.50 36.21 250m: 2:55.83 37.81 350m: 4:12.32 38.03

100m: 1:05.29 34.46 200m: 2:18.02 36.52 300m: 3:34.29 38.46 400m: 4:49.72 37.40

13. Roman TZVETKOV 15 Delfin Varna 4:51.11 432
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:42.32 36.71 250m: 2:58.29 37.66 350m: 4:15.27 38.16

100m: 1:05.61 35.08 200m: 2:20.63 38.31 300m: 3:37.11 38.82 400m: 4:51.11 35.84

14. Tomislav TERZIEV 15 Plovdiv 2019 5:00.42 393
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:48.61 39.82 250m: 3:06.60 38.29 350m: 4:24.69 39.86

100m: 1:08.79 36.39 200m: 2:28.31 39.70 300m: 3:44.83 38.23 400m: 5:00.42 35.73

15. Bozhidar GAYDAROV 15 Delfin Varna 5:00.79 391
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:48.45 38.40 250m: 3:05.89 38.93 350m: 4:24.24 39.08

100m: 1:10.05 36.77 200m: 2:26.96 38.51 300m: 3:45.16 39.27 400m: 5:00.79 36.55

16. Milen ZIDAROV 15 Metropol 5:01.28 389
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:48.36 38.25 250m: 3:06.78 38.59 350m: 4:24.62 38.48

100m: 1:10.11 37.22 200m: 2:28.19 39.83 300m: 3:46.14 39.36 400m: 5:01.28 36.66

17. Ivan VALCHEV 15 Tsarevets 5:09.80 358
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:52.61 39.83 250m: 3:11.28 39.19 350m: 4:33.37 41.93

100m: 1:12.78 39.01 200m: 2:32.09 39.48 300m: 3:51.44 40.16 400m: 5:09.80 36.43

18. Angel NIKOLOV 15 Briz 5:10.34 356
50m: 32.51 32.51 150m: 1:49.01 39.81 250m: 3:09.85 39.86 350m: 4:30.33 39.73

100m: 1:09.20 36.69 200m: 2:29.99 40.98 300m: 3:50.60 40.75 400m: 5:10.34 40.01
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12th Swimming Talent Cup '25
Burgas, 25. - 27.4.2025

Event 9, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank Age Time Pts

19. Hristo LANGAROV 16 Asteri 5:20.97 322
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:52.43 40.89 250m: 3:17.03 42.81 350m: 4:41.55 42.47

100m: 1:11.54 38.36 200m: 2:34.22 41.79 300m: 3:59.08 42.05 400m: 5:20.97 39.42

20. Ivan YANEV 15 Briz 5:41.61 267
50m: 36.22 36.22 150m: 2:01.53 43.41 250m: 3:28.07 43.87 350m: 4:57.99 44.78

100m: 1:18.12 41.90 200m: 2:44.20 42.67 300m: 4:13.21 45.14 400m: 5:41.61 43.62

17 - 18 years

1. Kaloyan DRAGNEV 17 Plovdiv 2019 4:11.98 666 Q
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:31.24 32.03 250m: 2:35.43 31.58 350m: 3:40.17 32.43

100m: 59.21 31.08 200m: 2:03.85 32.61 300m: 3:07.74 32.31 400m: 4:11.98 31.81

2. Radoslav TODOROV 18 Dobrudzha 4:12.38 663 Q
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:31.68 32.22 250m: 2:37.15 33.22 350m: 3:42.36 32.04

100m: 59.46 31.17 200m: 2:03.93 32.25 300m: 3:10.32 33.17 400m: 4:12.38 30.02

3. Boris MIHAYLOV 17 St.George 4:13.26 656 Q
50m: 28.96 28.96 150m: 1:33.44 32.51 250m: 2:38.37 32.64 350m: 3:43.63 32.23

100m: 1:00.93 31.97 200m: 2:05.73 32.29 300m: 3:11.40 33.03 400m: 4:13.26 29.63

4. Ivan CHAKAROV 17 Akulite 4:15.71 637 Q
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:34.46 32.25 250m: 2:38.82 31.92 350m: 3:43.38 32.47

100m: 1:02.21 32.42 200m: 2:06.90 32.44 300m: 3:10.91 32.09 400m: 4:15.71 32.33

5. Ivailo MILEV 17 Delfin Varna 4:21.15 598 Q
50m: 28.85 28.85 150m: 1:33.73 32.60 250m: 2:40.30 33.25 350m: 3:48.42 33.99

100m: 1:01.13 32.28 200m: 2:07.05 33.32 300m: 3:14.43 34.13 400m: 4:21.15 32.73

6. Mihail GRADEV 18 G.D.S 4:24.12 578 Q
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:32.64 32.16 250m: 2:39.47 33.79 350m: 3:49.09 35.15

100m: 1:00.48 31.48 200m: 2:05.68 33.04 300m: 3:13.94 34.47 400m: 4:24.12 35.03

7. Svetoslav AVRAMOV 17 Psk Cherno More 4:30.87 536 Q
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m: 1:38.70 35.27 250m: 2:48.18 34.73 350m: 3:56.83 34.04

100m: 1:03.43 33.36 200m: 2:13.45 34.75 300m: 3:22.79 34.61 400m: 4:30.87 34.04

8. Simeon STOYCHEV 17 Akulite 4:32.88 524 Q
50m: 30.32 30.32 150m: 1:38.89 35.01 250m: 2:49.44 35.64 350m: 3:59.42 35.08

100m: 1:03.88 33.56 200m: 2:13.80 34.91 300m: 3:24.34 34.90 400m: 4:32.88 33.46

9. Martin TODOROV 18 Metropol 4:38.09 495 R
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:39.28 34.91 250m: 2:51.07 36.09 350m: 4:03.52 36.05

100m: 1:04.37 33.76 200m: 2:14.98 35.70 300m: 3:27.47 36.40 400m: 4:38.09 34.57

10. Nikola TRIFONOV 17 Lokomotiv 4:39.33 489 R
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:39.67 35.27 250m: 2:52.65 36.81 350m: 4:06.57 36.92

100m: 1:04.40 33.61 200m: 2:15.84 36.17 300m: 3:29.65 37.00 400m: 4:39.33 32.76

11. Yavor STANCHEV 17 Akulite 4:52.21 427
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:42.96 37.09 250m: 2:58.74 37.69 350m: 4:15.32 38.58

100m: 1:05.87 35.24 200m: 2:21.05 38.09 300m: 3:36.74 38.00 400m: 4:52.21 36.89


